FROM THE OFFICE OF
Steve Burrage
STATE AUDITOR AND INSPECTOR

RESOLUTION F(_)R DISPOSING OF INVENTORY
#30-09-¢p

S.A.& 1. 397 (2000)

Department Disposing of Inventory Hooker Fire Department

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 Okl. St. Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl. St. Ann. § 421, the Board of
County Commissioners of Texas County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders
respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required
by law, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Texas County, Oklahoma, has under its
management and control one item of equipment described as follows:
See attached sheet

Serial Number: See attached sheet Date Acquired: See attached sheet
Name and address of who acquired: See attached sheet

Cost price when acquired: § See attached Contract price if acquired under lease — rental
agreement: § N/A Name and address of the person or firm to whom property
transferred See attached

Price received therefore: $ See attached

AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not
economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would
require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

THEREFORE, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Texas County, the
Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property junked (sold, junked,
traded), and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County
Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

16 _day of November ,20_09.
BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
TEXAS COUNTY, OKLAHOMA.

Chairman

,r

_'/ .-—".f/{;tx 55 Afm l?_ LKMCmbGI’

By =
Deputy ( Mcmber

NOTE: 19 Okl. St. Ann. § 421, requires that the above resol\ition or record be made w1thm ays after the
Disposition of the Property and entered on the inventdry record.



List of Inventory to Dispose:

Date Name & Address Cost When How
Item: Inventory # Serial Number: Aquired: Aquired From: Acquired: Disposed
Midiand Radio 290436.05 40725 1/1993 Baber Supply $ 249.00 junked
2-Way Radio 290436.06 778TTG2406 1/1993 Ronald Bechard $ 537.50 junked
2-Way Radio 290436.07 778TTG2568 1/1993 Ronald Bechard $ 537.50 junked
Midland Radio 291436.04 501159 1/1993 Baber Supplv $ 469.00 junked
2-Pagers 912602.08 11/1996 Mobile Communicationg $ 780.5 junked
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Inventory List

Date
District: 0013 A
290113.01 1994 SHARP PROJECTO UNDESIGNATED Fy 313451 $1,695.00
290302.01 1995 95FIRETRUCK ¥ GUYMON FIRE 2FDKF38F9SCAO4170  $46,886.50
290302.02 1995 FORD FIRETRUC GOODWELL FIRE IFDLF47F6SEA11437  $2,635.35
290302.03 1995 FIRETRUCK FOR TYRONE FIRE 2FDKF38F4SCAO6800  $46,886.50
290302.04 1995 FORD FIRETRUC BAKER FIRE 2FDKF38FSSCA19636  $46,886.50
290324.00 2007 AIR COMPRESSO BAKER FIRE $638.99
290324.01 2008 VAT AIR COMPRE TEXHOMA FIRE $1,335.99
290325.00 2008 POLY TANK YARBROUGH FIRE $4,639.44
290412.00 1998 CHIEF 1.5 NOZZL WARDESTY FiRE $339.95
290412.01 1998 CHIEF 1.5" NOZZL HARDESTY FIRE $339.95
290420.00 2007 HYDRAULIC PUM HOOKER FIRE $4,048.00 O¥
290436.01 1992 MOTOROLA RAD FIRE DEPT 778TSSD424 §74640 ©¥
290436.02 1992 MOTOROLA RAD FIRE DEPT 778 TSSD432 $746.40 0¥
290436.03 1992 MIDLAND RADIO 501103 $469.00
290436.05 1993 mﬁw SFIRE DEPT 0040725 $249.00 Juu kK
290436.06 1993 2-WAY RADIO W/ 778TTG2406 $537.50 Juur
290436.07 1993 2-WAY RADIO W/ 778TTG2568 $537.50 Jumk
290436.08 1993 4-WAY RADIO W/ 778TTG2601 $537.50 0K
290436.09 1993 VFW MOTOROLA HARDESTY FIRE 159TTG4654 $537.50
290436.10 1993 VHF MOTOROLA I HARDESTY 159TTG4644 $537.50
290436.11 1993 MOTOROLA 2-W YARBROUGH 159TTG4650 $537.50
290436.12 1995 MOTOROLA RAD FIRE DEPT 159TUWCI133 $598.00 OK
290436.13 1995 MOTOROLA RAD FIRE DEPT 159TUWWC134 $598.00 OK
290436.14 1995 MOTOROLA RAD 159TUWC002 $598.00 O
290436.15 1997 BASE RADIO & P HARDESTY 729A42740 $409.00
290436.16 2005 RELM VHF PORTA OPTIMA FIRE $663.80
290445.01 1991 PORTABLE PUMP 422447 $2,590.00 OK
20044502 2008 HALEPUMP W/H HPX200 $2,594.58 0/€
290512.00 2007 RES-Q-JACK ~ GOODWELL FIRE $4,097.00
290531.01 1992 MAGNUM AIRP BAKER FIRE $2,700.00
290531.02 1992 ALUM SPARE CY BAKER $610.00
290532.00 2008 SCBA AIRPACK GOODWELL FIRE $875.00
290600.00 2005 TWO (2) TELESCO HOOKER FIRE $1,085.00 Qi<
290602.00 1996 PAGER-MONITOR HOOKER 646X WU26R4 $390.29
290602.01 1996 PAGER-MONITOR HOOKER 646X WU26Q2 $390.29
290602.02 1996 PAGER-MONITOR HOOKER 646X WU26R2 $390.29
290602.03 1996 PAGER-MONITOR HOOKER 646X WU26RS $390.29
290602.04 1996 PAGER-MONITOR HOOKER 646X WU26QX $390.29
290602.05 1996 PAGER-MONITOR HOOKER 646X WU26R3 $390.29
290602.06 2005 MINITORIVCHP OPTIMA FIRE 136WEQ25SP $337.00
290602.07 2005 MINITOR IV CHP OPTIMA FIRE 136WEQ25SQ $337.00
290602.08 2005 MINITORIV CHP OPTIMA FIRE 136 WEQ263Q $337.00
290602.09 2005 MINITORIV CHP OPTIMA FIRE 136WEQ263R $337.00
290602.10 2005 MINITORIV CHP OPTIMA FIRE 136 WEQ2654 $337.00
290602.11 2005 MINITORIV CHP OPTIMA FIRE 136 WEQ265) $337.00



ID#
290602.12
290613.00
290619.00
290619.01
290619.02
290619.03
290619.04
290619.05
290620.00
290699.00
291413.00
291417.00
291420.00
291420.01
291436.01
291436.04
291436.05
291436.06
291436.07
291436.08
291512.00
291513.00
291603.00
291603.01
291616.00
291619.00
292438.01
292801.01
293425.00
293436.00
293436.01
294434.00
294434.01
294436.01
294436.02
294436.03
294619.00
294619.01
295302.00
295302.01
295302.02
298436.01
471436.00
471436.01
471436.02

Year
2005
2007

2005
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2000
2000
2000
1995
1993
2005
2005
2009
2009
2006
2009
2005
2008
2005
2006
1993
1996
2000
1998
1998
1998
1998
1994
1998
1998

1993
1995
1996
1994
1998
1998
1998

Inventory List

Make Model

MINITOR IV CHP OPTIMA FIRE
SIREN W/SKIRT SI OPTIMA FIRE
BUNKER GEAR  HARDESTY FIRE
HOT SHIELD AIR } TEXHOMA FIRE
BUNKER GEAR  GUYMON FIRE
BUNKER GEAR  GUYMON FIRE
BUNKER GEAR  GUYMON FIRE
BUNKER GEAR  GUYMON FIRE
GAS POWERED P BAKER FIRE
OVERHEAD DOO 'HOOKER FIRE
FUEL TANK TYRONE FIRE
COLEMAN POWE GOODWELL
HAL-HPX200 PUM GOODWELL
HALE PUMP HAR HARDESTY FIRE
MOTOROLA RAD 16CH 45W GM300
MIDLAND RADIO 70-1342

PAGER W/CHARGIGUYMON EMS
PAGER W/CHARGI GUYMON EMS
RADIO VX5500/C GOODWELL EMS
VERTEX RADIO W GOODWELL EMS

Serial#
136 WEQ265T
7AC46801

159TUWCO67
501159

8E151728/8K211579

MEDICAL STAIR C GOODWELL EMS 060539285

LAERDAL SKILL GOODWELL EMS

BCI DIGIT FINGE GOODWELL EMS 3420Y

OXIM BLOOD PRE HOOKER EMS

FRIGIDAIRE 18.2 C GOODWELL EMS BA42308947
MOHAWK CARP TEXHOMA EMT BU

RAY TEC HATER YARBROUGH FIRE

20 X 30 TIN SHED YARBROUGH FIRE

DEWAULT 18V S 18V DW938K
MOTOROLA 40W \ YARBROUGH 159TYJHS20

RADIO . ADAMS FIRE 159TYJH804
TOOL BOX FORF GOODWELL FIRE

TOOL BOX FORF GOODWELL FIRE

MOTOROLA RAD GOODWELL FIRE

MOTOROLA RAD GOODWELL FIRE

MOTOROLA RAD GOODWELL FIRE

BUNKER COATS ( GOODWELL FIRE

BUNKER GEAR (5 GOODWELL FIRE

93 FD FIRETRUCK TEXHOMA FIRE IFDKF38G85NA36120
95 FD FIRETRUCK GOODWELL FIRE IFDLF47F6SEA11437
96 BRUSH FIRE TR OPTIMA FIRE 2FDK38FOTCAS1878
MAXON RADIO  OPTIMA FIRE 312T10402

MOBILE RADIO OPTIMA FIRE 71670D447A-17082
MOBILE RADIO  OPTIMA FIRE 71670D447A-17088
MOBILE RADIO  OPTIMA FIRE 71670D447A-17089
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Date 11/3/20(

Cost Rental Disposed
$337.00

$3,914.85

$3,053.95
$664.00

$1,060.39

$1,060.39

$1,060.39

$1,060.39
$830.00

$1,200.00

$300.00
$2,365.36
$2,371.59
$598.00 ot 3
$469.00 go*
$456.00
$456.00
$2,900.00
$623.34
$1,200.00
$2,371.49
$347.75
$2,174.14
$479.00
$757.60
$436.00
$15,000.00
$282.61 Oé
$600.03
$555.00
$351.03
$351.03
$717.00
$605.20
$605.20
$1,875.00
$2,460.00
$32,966.00
$68,500.00
$50,650.00
$470.00
$1,067.00
$1,067.00
$1,067.00



ID#

471436.03
612420.18
620301.17
640302.01
640302.02
640302.03
640302.04
640302.05
640302.06
640302.07
640302.08
640340.01
640340.02
640420.01
640420.02
640436.14
640436.16
640436.23
640436.25
640436.31
640436.34
640436.35
640436.37
640436.41
640436.42
640436.45
640437.01
640437.02
640437.03
640440.01
640440.02
640619.01
640619.02
690446.00
912302.01
912302.02
912302.03
912302.04
912302.05
912324.01
912420.01
912420.02
912420.03
912420.04
912420.05

Year
1998
2006
1962
1973

1973

1979

2008
1996

1997
1998
1998

1996

Inventory List

Make Model

MOBILE RADIO HARDESTY FIRE
PUMP FOR FIRET GUYMON FIRE
1962 FORD FIRE T TYRONE FIRE
FORD FIRE TRUC YARBROUGH FIRE
CHEV FIRETRUC TEXHOMA FIRE

73 FORD FIRE TRU GUYMON RURAL F
CHEV FIRE TRUC OPTIMA FIRE
FORD FIRE TRUC HARDESTY FIRE
79 FORD FIRETRU HOOKER FIRE
FORD 25T TRUC GUYMON FIRE
FIRE EQUIPMENT HOOKER FIRE
FIRE HOSES 325 F TEXHOMA FIRE
EXTENGUISHERS EXTENGUISHERS (
PUMP & RESCUE ¢ TEXHOMA FIRE
BRIGGS & STRAT GOODWELL FIRE
MOTOROLA RAD TEXHOMA EMS
MOTOROLA RAD TEXHOMA POLICE
MOTOROLA RAD TEXHOMA EMS
MOTOROLA RAD GOODWELL EMS
MOTOROLA RAD HOOKER EMS
REGENCY 202 RA TYRONE FIRE
REGENCY 202 RA TYRONE FIRE
REGENCY 202 CH TYRONE FIRE
MIDLAND RADIO MIDLAND RADIO W
RADIO HOUSING | TEXHOMA EMS
MOTOROLA RAD YARBROUGH
LADDER 12' W/F LADDER 12' W/FO
LADDER 12' W/F LADDER 12' W/FO
24' EXTENSION LA 24' EXTENSION LAL
AMBULANCE, HO HOOKER EMS
AMBULANCE FO GOODWELL EMS
ASSORTED FIRE E BAKER FIRE
ASSORTED FIRE E BAKER FIRE
POLYPROP TANK ADAMS FIRE
CHASSIS FORD F HOOKER FIRE
FORD FIRE TRUC HARDESTY FIRE
97 FORD FIRETRU GOODWELL FIRE
98 CHEV FIRETRU YARBROUGH FIRE
1998 FIRETRUCK ADAMS FIRE
COMPRESSOR BA GUYMON

HOL PUMP TEXHOMA

HALE PUMP MOD HOOKER

HALE PUMP W/G HARDESTY FIRE
HALE PUMP W/M GUYMON FIRE
QUICK ATTACH U HOOKER

Serial#
7167D447A-17081

F35CD290393
F66DVS21205
C16DBYV163147
F66DVS21374
CCM24AS133908
F66DVS21373
F66MVEG1608
N81FVV89982
41779

K445943
203CCY0869
230AEG1054
D23GMA1300AK
203CCN3102
203CCU2702
261A15669
261A15846
261A15774
43009286

B33ADE3324

IFDKE30L5B8A40192
E37AHCD7476

179881
IFLDF47F1TEA27787
2FDKF38F9TCAS51877
38F9VEC82386
1GBJHIM7WJ104556
1GBJ7THIMOWJ104365
TCC32354

1500152061

3DB03-4

Cost
$1,067.00
$2,995.00
$2,000.00

$18,141.00
$9,000.00

$16,141.00
$12,879.46
$18,141.00
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Rental Disposed

$14,551.08 ~ Trangferred Frutk

$3,000.00
$16,893.71
$384.10
$626.00
$1,425.00
$1,487.50
$2,109.00
$1,044.47
$368.00
$2,403.00
$2,109.00
$249.50
$249.50
$249.50
$447.00
$669.32
$282.75
$170.00
$170.00
$375.00
$37,523.00
$23,500.00
$1,286.90
$955.00

$30,382.00.
$57,936.00
$46,549.00
$68,688.00
$68,688.00
$28,286.00
$2,366.25
$2,400.00
$2,845.00
$4,780.51
$41,723.00 o~

o€

Fo TYwrue Fire

Fan 2007



-

ID#
912436.01
912444.01
912445.01
912446.01
912489.01
912489.02
912601.01
912601.02
912602.01
912602.02
912602.03
912602.04
912602.05
912602.06
912602.07
912602.08
912602.09
912603.03
912800.01
970513.00

1996
1996
1996
1996

1995
2000
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996

1997

1996

Inventory List

Make Model

2-WAY RADIO, AN HOOKER

2 16' HYDRAULIC TEXHOMA FIRE
MANGUM SPRE  TEXHOMA
MAGNUM 2001 C TEXHOMA
JAWS OF LIFE FIREFIGHTERS
HOLMATRO TOO GUYMON
REPEATER SYST HOOKER FIRE
REPEATER FOR T TEXHOMA

12 PAGERS MINIT HARDESTY

20 PAGERS MINIT TEXHOMA

20 PAGERS MINIT YARBROUGH
12 PAGERS MINIT TYRONE

10 PAGERS MINIT BAKER

10 PAGERS MINIT ADAMS

6 PAGERS MINITO OPTIMA

6 PAGERS MINITOTIOQKEB
DURACOMM PAG OPTIMA
REPEATER TOWE GUYMON
OPTIMA FIRE BU OPTIMA FIRE BUIL
LAERDAL LSU SU LAERDAL LSU SUC

Serial#

HOL1505072050
HOL 158012002
HOL158012003

10274
253H0595C

District: 0013 Total:
Grand Total:

Page 4 ol

Date 11/3/201

Rental Disposed
0 i

Cost
$449.90
$609.76

$4,092.00
$2,774.00
$9,842.01
$16,749.00
5725435 Q¥
$6,977.80
$3,384.00
$5,640.00
$5,640.00
$3,384.00
$2,820.00
$2,820.00
$1,692.00
$2,341.74
$1,380.00
$5,700.00
$32,276.00

$749.95
$1,059,398.88

$1,059,398.88

@\(— — L JIauL



